



Phone 0172-2585733, EPBX No.2587233,2587833, E-mail-hareda@chd.nic

No. HAREDA-Admn/2023/ 10/ 8/2-67

Dated Panchkula, the: 07 1 ldrd od 2

To

All the Heads of Departments.

All the Managing Directors of Public Sector Undertakings/Autonomous or 2. Statutory Organizations in the State.

Filling up 03 posts of Technical Manager in the O/o Haryana Renewable Energy Development Agency (HAREDA) on deputation basis.

Reference subject cited above.

- The Haryana Renewable Energy Development Agency (HAREDA) intends to fill up 1. 03 posts of Technical Manager in FPL-7 (GP-4600) on standard terms & conditions/rules of deputation laid down in Haryana Civil Services (General) Rules, 2016 as per details mentioned below:-
- 2. Qualification and Experience:-

	Designation of the post	Academic qualification and experience, if any, for
No.		appointment other than by direct recruitment
1.	Technical Manager (TM)	Five years experience on the post of Junior
		Engineer/Asstt. Project Officer of Renewable Energy Department or equivalent post.
		Proficiency in Computers. Knowledge of Hindi / Sanskrit upto Matric.

- 3-The tenure of deputation shall be initially for two years which can be extended or curtailed by the competent authority without assigning any reason.
- 4-The eligible and interested employee must apply through their parent department. The application must reach in HAREDA within 21 days from the date of issue of this circular. Applications sent directly will not be entertained.
- 5-The applications of eligible and interested officers/ officials along with a certificate to the effect that they are clear from vigilance angle, their integrity certificate, details of major/minor penalty imposed on them during the last 05 years and attested photocopies of their ACRs summary for the last 5 years, be forwarded to HAREDA within 21 days from the date of issue of this circular positively.

This issues with the approval of competent authority.

for Director General, HAREDA,

Haryana, Panchkula.

CC:-

- 1- PS/ACS, Energy Department Haryana, Chandigarh.
- 2- PS/Chairman, HAREDA, Haryana, Panchkula.
- 3- PA/DG, HAREDA, Haryana, Panchkula...
- 4- Programmer for uploading on the official website.